
 
 
Request for Board of Commissioners’ Action 

From:            Date:       
 
Subject:        Item Number:       
  

 
Attached are the loan documents for the GEFA Second Modification Loan Agreement  No. 
GF2017009, $1,540,000, for landfill cells 15-18. This modification is needed for funds to be moved 
from Georgia Water State Revolving Fund to Georgia fund.  
 
 
The Chairman will need a motion to adopt the Resolution for GEFA Second Modification Loan 
Agreement in the amount of $1,540,000 and authorize the chair’s endorsement on the Second 
Modification of Promissory Note and Loan Agreement along with supporting loan documents.  
 
 
 
  
 
Motion made by      
 
Second made by      
 
Any discussion:              
              
 
Votes    yes       no                      Motion carried/ failed 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Faye Hughes, County Administrator May 14, 2019 

GEFA Loan Agreement & Resolution    VIII-B 


























